cash assets and interest rate return. The weighted average rate of interest to which the Company was exposed on its

cash assets as at the year end was 0% (2021: 0%).

At balance date, if interest rates had been 0.5% higher or lower and all other variables were held constant, the Company’s

profit or loss would increase/decrease by $224 (2021: $171), with no effect (2021: $nil) on other components of equity.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2022

31

NOTE 24  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

Securities price risk

The Company is exposed to equity securities price risk. This arises from an investment held and classified in the

Statement of Financial Position as financial assets.

The investments are in ordinary shares in an ASX listed exploration company. The shares are typically subject to

relatively high price volatility, and, based on the recent historic share prices, the following table summarises the sensitivity

of the value of the investments to an increase or decrease in the share price of the investment:

Overall impact of

change in price

Impact on post-tax

profit

Impact on other

components of equity

  2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021

  $ $ $ $ $ $

Change in share price:

- 50% (864,000) (1,350,000) (864,000)) (1,350,000) - -
- 25% (432,000) (675,000) (432,000) (675,000) - -

- - 10% (172,800) (270,000) (172,800) (270,000) - -
+ 10% 172,800 270,000 172,800 270,000 - -
+ 25% 432,000 675,000 432,000 675,000 - -
+ 50% 864,000 1,350,000 864,000 1,350,000 - -

(b) Liquidity risk

The Company has no significant exposure to liquidity risk as the Company’s only debt, other than a related party loan

(Note 12), is that associated with trade creditors in respect of which the Company’s policy is to ensure payment within

30 days. The related party loan is not considered to be a significant liquidity risk as the magnitude and term of the loan

is such that the Company has adequate time to manage the repayment funded by raising additional capital or realising

financial assets. The Company manages its liquidity by monitoring forecast cash flows.